
.FlRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
AND FRANK BATTlPErjE FOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR VARIOUS COUNTY PROJECTS 

WHEREAS, Frank Battipede and the County of San Mateo entered into an Agreement for project 
management and construction administration services on March 6, 2001 for a two year period ending 
February 28,2003, for an amount not to exceed $234,520; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the contract through April 30,2003 to allow Frank Battipede to 
complete services originally specified, for an amount not to exceed the original Agreement; and 

THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows that the Agreement shall be amended as follows: 

I. Paragraph 3, Time of Performance, is hereby amended to extend the agreement period through April 
30, 2003, or completion of projects, whichever is sooner. 

2. Paragraph 14, Contractor’s Fee, is hereby amended to extend the labor rate of $57.75 through April 30, 
2003, or completion of projects, whichever is sooner. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

By: 
Rose Jacobs Gibson, President 
Board of Supervisors 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

FRANK BATTIPEDE 

Signature 

Date: 


